

131
Supp List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 178/2024

CrIM No. 443/2024

Vipin Kumar and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Rayees Ahmad Ganie, Adv. with
Mr. Gowhar Wani, Adv.

V/s

Riyaz Ahmad Bhat

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge.

ORDER

19.04.2024

1. Issue notice to the respondents subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioners within one week.
2. List on 05.06.2024.
3. In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

SRINAGAR

19.04.2024

Aasif