

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 178/2024 CrIM(443/2024)

VIPIN KUMAR AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

RIYAZ AHMAD BHAT

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.09.2024

1. Notice to the respondent in case respondent is not served, through SHO concerned. SHO concerned shall ensure that notice is received back by this court by or before next date.
2. List on 09.12.2024.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

11.09.2024

Ishaq