

Serial No.18
--------------

Regular cause list
--------------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 178/2024 CrIM(443/2024)

**VIPIN KUMAR AND ORS.**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*None*

**V/s**

**RIYAZ AHMAD BHAT**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*None.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**  
20.12.2025

Adjourned due to non-availability of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 10.02.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**20.12.2025**  
*"Shaista-PS"*