

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 178/2024 CrIM(443/2024)

VIPIN KUMAR AND ORS.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

RIYAZ AHMAD BHAT

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners from the last two consecutive dates of hearing.

Today also, nobody is present on behalf of the petitioners. It appears that the petitioners are no longer interested in pursuing this matter.

In view of the above, the instant petition along with the connected CrIM(s) is **dismissed** for want of prosecution.

Interim direction(s), if any, shall stand vacated.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Misba